RESOLUTION NO. 01-16

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH CASH CHANGE FUNDS FOR THE CITY CLERK AND THE CITY CONTROLLER

WHEREAS, the Common Council may establish or change the amount of a cash change fund according to Indiana Code 36-1-8-2.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana that:

Section 1.

Cash change funds for the City Clerk are to be established as follows:

Fund Source	Purpose	Amount
City Court	City Court	\$100.00
General Fund	Traffic Violation Bureau	\$100.00
General Fund	City Clerk	\$100.00
	Total Cash Change Funds:	\$300.00

The City Clerk shall have custody over these cash change funds.

Section 2.

A cash change fund for the City Controller is to be established as follows:

	Fund Source WWTU Operating	Purpose WWTU Billing Total Cash Change Fund:	Amount \$100.00 \$100.00		
The City Co	ontroller shall have custody	over this cash change fund.			
THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.					
INTRODUC 2016.	CED ON FIRST READING	G ON THE <u>4</u> DAY OF	January,		
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Keen, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR De Boer.					
CITY OF	F WEST LAFAYETT	O ADOPTED BY THE COMM TE, INDIANA, ON THE VING BEEN PASSED BY A VO ALL VOTE BEING:	$\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ DAY OF		

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	V			
DeBoer	V			
Dietrich	V			
Jha	/			
Keen	V			
Leverenz	V			
Sanders				
Thomas	~			
Wang				

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest: Sana G. Booker, Clerk
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 6 DAY OF January, 2016.
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE

alena !